## 504695023 12/19/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4741745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
JORGEN PALSSON	09/18/2000	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PERGO AB
Street Address:	STRANDRIDAREGATAN 8
City:	TRELLEBORG
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	23125

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14076879
Application Number:	15379469
Application Number:	15784741

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (919)419-0383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9194190383

Email: mgern@jwth.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY L. WILSON

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1845/22					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEREDITH GERN					
SIGNATURE:	/meredith gern/					
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2017					

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASSIGN\_1845\_22\_PALSSON#page1.tif source=ASSIGN\_1845\_22\_PALSSON#page2.tif

PATENT 504695023 REEL: 044436 FRAME: 0859

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, J	lörgen PALSSON, of Fö	reningsgatan 181, S-26	1 51 Landskrona, Sweden,
have made a certain nev	v and useful invention as so	et forth in an applicatio	n for United States Letters
Patent for an invention	entitled _FLOORING MA	ATERIAL, and execute	ed by me on,
Serial No	, filed		<del>;</del>

AND WHEREAS <u>PERGO AB</u>, of <u>Strandridaregatan 8, S-231 25 Trelleborg, Sweden</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto PERGO AB, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>PERGO AB</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

I hereby covenant that I have full rights to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part,

reissue or re-examination applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND I hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

2000			- 1	ઇ		
Date	,	 				 -

Jörgen PÅLSSON

X

WITNESS:

(1) Willa Teulin

2000 - 09 - 18 Dute

Date